

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 244 of 2025 (Probate)

Order No. 04

Dated : 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner Sukanta Saha filed affidavit-in-chief and he is examined as PW-1 I chief in full and he is released. Documents are marked as Exhibit 1,2 and X for identification.

Attesting witness filed affidavit-in-chief.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 05.01.2026 for further evidence of attesting witness.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas**